
A Gorndorf-Bahnhof-Markt-Feengrotten-Krankenhaus-Gewerbegebiet
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 4.29 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32
Gorndorf Kirche 4.33 5.03 5.33 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33
Gorndorf Wohnheim 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.9 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45
Saalfeld Markt (Anker) 4.49 5.19 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49
Saalfeld Käthe-Kollwitz-Str. 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50
Saalfeld Ebertplatz 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 4.53 5.23 5.53 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53
Saalfeld Reinhardtstr./Sonneberger Str. 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 2 4.56 5.26 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 3 4.57 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57
Saalfeld Feengrotten { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02
Saalfeld Weststr. 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05

gültig ab 24.06.2024 während der Sperrung Nordtangente 3. Bauabschnitt



A Gorndorf-Bahnhof-Markt-Feengrotten-Krankenhaus-Gewerbegebiet
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66 68 70
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.29
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.30 22.30
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.31
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.32 22.32
Gorndorf Kirche 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.33 22.33
Gorndorf Wohnheim 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.34 22.34
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.9 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.45 22.45
Saalfeld Markt (Anker) 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.19 20.49 21.49 22.49
Saalfeld Käthe-Kollwitz-Str. 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.50 22.50
Saalfeld Ebertplatz 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.51 22.51
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.53 22.53
Saalfeld Reinhardtstr./Sonneberger Str. 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.55 22.55
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 2 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.56 22.56
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 3 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.57 22.57
Saalfeld Feengrotten 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 20.59 21.59 22.59
Saalfeld Weststr. 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.00 22.00 23.00
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.01 22.01 23.01
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.02 22.02 23.02

gültig ab 24.06.2024 während der Sperrung Nordtangente 3. Bauabschnitt



A Gorndorf-Bahnhof-Markt-Feengrotten-Krankenhaus-Gewerbegebiet
Samstag So-/ Ft

Fahrtnr. 602 604 606 608 610 612 614 616 618 620 622 624 626 628 630 636 632 634 702
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 5.59 6.59 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59 21.29 22.29 7.59
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 21.30 22.30 8.00
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01 21.01 21.31 22.31 8.01
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 6.02 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 20.02 21.02 21.32 22.32 8.02
Gorndorf Kirche 6.03 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 13.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.03 21.33 22.33 8.03
Gorndorf Wohnheim 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.04 21.34 22.34 8.04
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.9 6.15 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15 21.15 21.45 22.45 8.15
Saalfeld Markt (Anker) 6.19 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19 21.19 21.49 22.49 8.19
Saalfeld Käthe-Kollwitz-Str. 6.20 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.20 21.50 22.50 8.20
Saalfeld Ebertplatz 6.21 7.21 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.21 21.51 22.51 8.21
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23 21.23 21.53 22.53 8.23
Saalfeld Reinhardtstr./Sonneberger Str. 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24 21.24 21.54 22.54 8.24
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 2 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25 21.25 21.55 22.55 8.25
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 3 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26 21.26 21.56 22.56 8.26
Saalfeld Feengrotten { _ 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 13.28 14.28 15.28 16.28 17.28 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.28
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg { _ 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.29
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 6.28 7.31 8.31 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 13.31 14.31 15.31 16.31 17.31 18.28 19.28 20.28 21.28 21.58 22.58 8.31
Saalfeld Weststr. 6.29 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29 21.59 22.59 8.32
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 6.30 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.33 17.33 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30 22.00 23.00 8.33
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 6.31 7.34 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.31 19.31 20.31 21.31 22.01 23.01 8.34

gültig ab 24.06.2024 während der Sperrung Nordtangente 3. Bauabschnitt



A Gorndorf-Bahnhof-Markt-Feengrotten-Krankenhaus-Gewerbegebiet
Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 704 706 708 710 712 714 716 718 720 722 724 726 728 730
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 21.29 22.29
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.30 22.30
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01 21.31 22.31
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 20.02 21.32 22.32
Gorndorf Kirche 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 13.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.33 22.33
Gorndorf Wohnheim 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.34 22.34
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.9 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15 21.45 22.45
Saalfeld Markt (Anker) 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19 21.49 22.49
Saalfeld Käthe-Kollwitz-Str. 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.50 22.50
Saalfeld Ebertplatz 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.51 22.51
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23 21.53 22.53
Saalfeld Reinhardtstr./Sonneberger Str. 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24 21.54 22.54
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 2 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25 21.55 22.55
Saalfeld Sonneberger Str. 3 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26 21.56 22.56
Saalfeld Feengrotten 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 13.28 14.28 15.28 16.28 17.28 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 13.31 14.31 15.31 16.31 17.31 18.28 19.28 20.28 21.58 22.58
Saalfeld Weststr. 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.59 22.59
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.33 17.33 18.30 19.30 20.30 22.00 23.00
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.31 19.31 20.31 22.01 23.01

gültig ab 24.06.2024 während der Sperrung Nordtangente 3. Bauabschnitt


